



City of Tigard
Bid Tabulation Form

Project: Tiedeman Realignment of Fanno Creek Greenway Trail - Site Work and Installation of an Owner provided Pedestrian Bridge
Opening Date: Wednesday, June 6, 2018

Item Description	Qty	Unit	Legacy Contracting, Inc		Stellar J Corporation		BENT LLC		Elting Northwest, Inc		Conway Construction Company	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Temporary Features and Appurtenances												
1 00210 Mobilization	1	LS	\$41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00
2 00225 Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3 00225 Flaggers	50	HR	\$48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$56.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$60.00	\$ 3,000.00
4 00280 Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
5 00280 Matting, Type C	840	SQYD	\$5.30	\$ 4,452.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$5.25	\$ 4,410.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$10.00	\$ 8,400.00
6 00280 Construction Excavation	1	EA	\$1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7 00280 Orange Seditment Fence	1100	FT	\$3.55	\$ 3,905.00	\$5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$3.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$8.00	\$ 8,800.00
8 00290 Pollution Control Plan	1	LS	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9 00290 Work Containment Plan and System	1	LS	\$7,450.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
ROADWORK												
10 00305 Construction Survey Work	1	LS	\$14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$13,560.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11 00310 Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
12 00320 Clearing and Grubbing	0.5	ACRE	\$20,950.00	\$ 10,475.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00
13 00330 Mitigation Excavation	477	CY	\$20.50	\$ 9,778.50	\$30.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$45.00	\$ 21,465.00	\$50.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$54.00	\$ 25,758.00
14 00330 Embankment In Place	370	CY	\$22.50	\$ 8,325.00	\$60.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$35.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$30.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$73.00	\$ 27,010.00
15 00331 18 inch Subgrade Stabilization	441	SQYD	\$38.00	\$ 16,758.00	\$35.00	\$ 15,435.00	\$35.00	\$ 15,435.00	\$35.00	\$ 15,435.00	\$63.00	\$ 27,783.00
16 00390 Loose Riprap, Class 100	44	CY	\$155.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$180.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$175.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$129.00	\$ 5,676.00
DRAINAGE AND SEWERS												
17 00430 4 Inch Drain Pipe	355	FT	\$42.50	\$ 15,087.50	\$20.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$30.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$30.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$16.00	\$ 5,680.00
18 00445 12 inch Culvert Pipe, 5 Ft Depth	49	FT	\$82.00	\$ 4,018.00	\$85.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$90.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$165.00	\$ 8,085.00
19 00490 Adjusting Boxes	1	EA	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$175.00	\$ 175.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00
20 00490 Minor Adjustment of Manholes	1	EA	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00
BRIDGES												
21 00510 Structure Excavation	32	CY	\$48.50	\$ 1,552.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$80.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$200.00	\$ 6,400.00
22 00510 Granular Structure Backfill	1	LS	\$3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
23 00520 Furnish Pile Driving Equipment	1	LS	\$23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
24 00520 Furnish PP 12-3/4 x 0.375 Steel Piles	209	FT	\$52.00	\$ 10,868.00	\$65.00	\$ 13,585.00	\$45.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$54.00	\$ 11,286.00	\$74.00	\$ 15,466.00
25 00520 Drive PP 12-3/4 x 0.375 Piles	4	EA	\$1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
26 00520 PP 12-3/4 x 0.375 Steel Pile Splices	1	EA	\$310.00	\$ 310.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.20	\$ 1.20	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
27 00530 Reinforcement	6175	LBS	\$1.75	\$ 10,806.25	\$1.50	\$ 9,262.50	\$2.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$2.50	\$ 15,437.50	\$3.00	\$ 18,525.00
28 00540 General Structural Concrete, Class 3300	21	CY	\$1,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 23,100.00
29 00540 Deck Concrete, Class HPC4500, with Fiber Reinfort	30	CY	\$955.00	\$ 28,650.00	\$300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$507.00	\$ 15,210.00
30 00561 Agency-Furnished Prefabricated Steel Bridge	1	LS	\$39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
RETAINING WALLS												
31 0C596 Retaining Wall , Cast-In-Place Concrete Rigid Gravi	1	LS	\$48,255.00	\$ 48,255.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$20,655.00	\$ 20,655.00
BASES												
32 00640 Aggregate Base	445	TON	\$32.50	\$ 14,462.50	\$50.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$45.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$35.00	\$ 15,575.00	\$42.00	\$ 18,690.00
WEARING SURFACES												
33 00744 Level 2, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	142	TON	\$115.00	\$ 16,330.00	\$115.00	\$ 16,330.00	\$125.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$130.00	\$ 18,460.00	\$131.00	\$ 18,602.00
34 00749 Extra for Asphalt Approaches	2	EA	\$988.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
PERMANENT TRAFFIC SAFETY AND GUIDANCE DEVICES												
35 00815 Removable Bollards	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
36 00856 Permanent Surface Mounted Tubular Markers	1	EA	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$325.00	\$ 325.00	\$235.00	\$ 235.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
RIGHT OF WAY DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL												
37 01030 Weed Control	0.72	ACRE	\$1,950.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 3,744.00
38 01030 Seeding Mobilization	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
39 01030 Native Plan Seeding, CWS Native Wet Area Mix	0.55	ACRE	\$7,500.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 6,050.00
40 01030 Native Plan Seeding, Native Upland Mix	0.1	ACRE	\$7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$14,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 1,600.00
41 01030 Lawn Seeding	0.07	ACRE	\$12,250.00	\$ 857.50	\$12,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$14,500.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 1,470.00
42 01030 Mulching	0.7	ACRE	\$15,500.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 3,710.00
43 01040 Boulders	9	EA	\$350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$100.00	\$ 900.00	\$325.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$760.00	\$ 6,840.00
44 01050 CL-4R Chain Link Fence	80	FT	\$65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$63.00	\$ 5,040.00
Project Total			\$ 419,840.25		\$ 488,497.50		\$ 538,271.00		\$ 567,320.70		\$ 588,994.00	